component of market price risks for MünchenerHyp.

In accordance with the requirements of Article 448 letter b
CRR the following tables 17 to 19 show the interest rate risk
in MünchenerHyp’s banking book. The table “Present value
interest rate risk in the banking book by currency” shows the
change in the present values of the banking book broken
down by currency in the case of the regulatory standard test.
Analogous to this, the table 18 shows the changes in the net
interest income by currency. In each case, a parallel shift of
the yield curves of all currencies by +/ – 200 bp is simulated.
Table 19 shows the change in the net present value and the
net interest income of the banking book according to the
interest rate scenarios specified by the EBA guidelines EBA/
GL/ 2018 / 02 for determining the early warning indicator.

TABLE 17: �PRESENT VALUE INTEREST RATE RISK IN THE BANKING BOOK BY CURRENCY

Supervisory standard test
by currencies

Present value change
30.06.2021

Present value change
31.12.2020

Increase in interest

+ 200 bp parallel
Decline in interest

– 200 bp parallel
Increase in interest

+ 200 bp parallel
Decline in interest

– 200 bp parallel

 EUR – 119 – 4 – 83 20

1 USD 5 4 6 2

2 CHF – 18 7 – 12 1

3 GBP – 1 8 – 1 6

4 Total – 135 6 – 93 15

5 Total capital (TC) 1,711 1,711 1,676 1,676

6
Present value change in %
of total capital – 7.90% 0.36% – 5.58% 0.91%

TABLE 18: �CHANGES IN NET INTEREST INCOME BY CURRENCY

Change of net interest income

30.06.2021
Change of net interest income

per 31.12.2020
Change of net interest income

31.12.2019

Increase in interest

+ 200 bp parallel
Decline in interest

– 200 bp parallel
Increase in interest

+ 200 bp parallel
Decline in interest

– 200 bp parallel
Increase in interest

+ 200 bp parallel
Decline in interest

– 200 bp parallel

 EUR 17.0 – 5.4 1.6 – 1.4 – 9.6 0.7

1 USD 2.2 2.7 1.7 2.1 3.1 2.4

2 CHF 0.0 0.1 1.7 – 0.2 4.2 – 0.7

3 GBP 0.2 – 0.1 0.5 – 0.1 0.5 – 0.1

4 Total 19.4 – 2.7 5.4 0.3 – 1.8 2.4